1
Oct17-06 Rev AC SP6222/6223 50/150mA CMOS Linear Regulators ©  2006 Sipex Corporation
50mA and 150mA CMOS Linear Regulators
SP6222/SP6223
DESCRIPTION
■ SMPS Post-Regulator
■ DC-to-DC Modules
■ Medical Devices

Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office
233 South Hillview Drive
Milpitas, CA 95035
TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
Available in lead free packaging only.
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity is 3,000 for SC-70 and 2,500 for SOT-23.
Part Number                          Temperature Range       Voltage Option        Package Type
SP6222EC5-2-5-L ..... ... ........... -40˚C to +125˚C ................ 2.5V ..........  (Lead Free) 5 Pin SC70
SP6222EC5-2-5-L/TR ............... -40˚C to +125˚C ................ 2.5V ........... (Lead Free) 5 Pin SC70
SP6222EC5-3-0-L ..................... -40˚C to +125˚C ................ 3.0V ..........  (Lead Free) 5 Pin SC70
SP6222EC5-3-0-L/TR ............... -40˚C to +125˚C ................ 3.0V ........... (Lead Free) 5 Pin SC70
SP6222EC5-L ........................... -40˚C to +125˚C ................ ADJ ........... (Lead Free) 5 Pin SC70
SP6222EC5-L/TR ..................... -40˚C to +125˚C ................ ADJ ..........  (Lead Free) 5 Pin SC70
SP6222EK-2-5-L ....................... -40˚C to +125˚C ................ 2.5V ..........  (Lead Free) 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6222EK-2-5-L/TR ................. -40˚C to +125˚C ................ 2.5V .......... (Lead Free) 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6222EK-3-0-L ....................... -40˚C to +125˚C ................ 3.0V ..........  (Lead Free) 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6222EK-3-0-L/TR. ................ -40˚C to +125˚C ................ 3.0V .......... (Lead Free) 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6222EK-L ............................. -40˚C to +125˚C ................ ADJ .......... (Lead Free) 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6222EK-L/TR ....................... -40˚C to +125˚C ................ ADJ ..........  (Lead Free) 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6223EC5-L ........................... -40˚C to +125˚C ................ ADJ ........... (Lead Free) 5 Pin SC70
SP6223EC5-L/TR ... ....... ......... -40˚C to +125˚C ................ ADJ ..........  (Lead Free) 5 Pin SC70
SP6223EK-L ............................. -40˚C to +125˚C ................ ADJ .......... (Lead Free) 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6223EK-L/TR ....................... -40˚C to +125˚C ................ ADJ ..........  (Lead Free) 5 Pin SOT-23
 Datasheet Appendix & Web Link Information                        © 2007 Sipex Corporation
For further assistance:
Email:                         Sipexsupport@sipex.com
WWW Support page:  http://www.sipex.com/content.aspx?p=support